

MAHARASHTRA METRO RAIL CORPORATION LIMITED

(Jointly owned company of Government of India and Government of Maharashtra)

Corrigendum – 4

Tender No. N2-036/C-12/2024, Dated 01.03.2024

Name of Work:

Shifting of Water Supply pipe Line of Different Diameter in PH2, Reach 3A from take-off point (Nildoh Gram Panchayat) to end of Reach 3A (Hingna Gram Panchayat) & Reach 4A take off point (Prajapati Nagar) to end of Reach 4A (Transport Nagar) for execution of Nagpur Metro Rail Project.

Sr. No.	Reference	Existing Provision as per corrigendum 3		Revised Provision	
1.	Notice Inviting Tender	Documents on sale	Documents can be downloaded from 17.00 hrs. On 13/03/2024 to 16.00 Hrs. on 16/04/2024 from Maharashtra government E-Tender Portal i.e. https://mahatenders.gov.in	Documents on sale	Documents can be downloaded from 17.00 hrs. On 13/03/2024 to 16.00 Hrs. on 22/04/2024 from Maharashtra government E-Tender Portal i.e. https://mahatenders.gov.in
2.	Notice Inviting Tender	Date & Time of submission of Tender	Online submission shall start from 11.00 Hrs 27/03/2024 from. and up till shall 16.00 Hrs on Dt. 16/04/2024 on https://mahatenders.gov.in .	Date & Time of submission of Tender	Online submission shall start from 11.00 Hrs 27/03/2024 from and up till shall 16.00 Hrs on Dt. 22/04/2024 on https://mahatenders.gov.in .
3.	Notice Inviting Tender	Date & Time of Opening of Technical bid	On Dt. 18/04/2024 after 16.30 Hours in Procurement Department, 1st Floor, "Metro Bhawan" East High Court Road (VIP Road), Near Dikshabhoomi, Ramdaspath, Nagpur – 440010.	Date & Time of Opening of Technical bid	On Dt. 23/04/2024 after 16.30 Hours in Procurement Department, 1st Floor, "Metro Bhawan" East High Court Road (VIP Road), Near Dikshabhoomi, Ramdaspath, Nagpur – 440010.

The other conditions shall remain same. Further modifications/amendments (if any) regarding aforesaid tender will be uploaded as and when required.


Executive Director (Procurement)
Maha Metro, Nagpur